04/10/13 01:31 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JT/MK H1183A44

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1183, the delete everything amendment

1.1

1.2	(H1183DE5), as follows:	,	C
1.3	Page 18, delete lines 30 to 34 and insert:		
1.4 1.5	"(k) Protect Aquatic Habitat from Aquatic Invasive Species		
1.6	\$275,000 in the first year and \$7,200,000		
1.7	in the second year are to the commissioner		
1.8	of natural resources to protect Minnesota's		
1.9	aquatic habitat from aquatic invasive		
1.10	species. Of this amount: \$3,500,000 is for		
1.11	grants to tribal and local governments for		
1.12	decontamination equipment and inspection		
1.13	and decontamination activities at public		
1.14	water access and other sites; \$275,000 in		
1.15	the first year and \$200,000 in the second		
1.16	year is for grants to address aquatic invasive		
1.17	species in Hubbard County and Beltrami		
1.18	County, including \$75,000 in the first year		
1.19	for an agreement with Beltrami County for		
1.20	decontamination stations and equipment to		
1.21	be placed at public water access sites on Red		
1.22	Lake, and \$200,000 in the first year for an		
1.23	agreement with Hubbard County Soil and		
1.24	Water Conservation District for:		
1.25	(1) the purchase, training, operation, and		
1.26	maintenance of decontamination stations		
1.27	and other equipment to be located at central		

04/10/13 01:31 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JT/MK H1183A44

2.1	nonwater sites and public water access sites;
2.2	<u>and</u>
2.3	(2) watercraft inspections; and
2.4	\$200,000 in the second year is for agreements
2.5	with Beltrami County and the Hubbard
2.6	County Soil and Water Conservation District
2.7	for the purposes specified under clauses (1)
2.8	and (2)."
2.9	Page 19, delete lines 1 to 5
2.10	Page 60, line 5, delete " <u>42,929,000</u> " and insert " <u>42,429,000</u> " and delete " <u>41,262,000</u> "
2.11	and insert " <u>41,762,000</u> "
2.12	Page 60, line 5, delete "25,169,000" and insert "24,669,000" and delete "24,169,000"
2.13	and insert "23,669,000"
2.14	Page 63, line 31, delete "4,925,000" and insert "4,425,000" and delete "4,938,000"
2.15	and insert "4,438,000"
2.16	Page 57, line 9, delete "interim and"
2.17	Page 57, line 10, delete "final"
2.18	Page 57, after line 35, insert:
2.19	"Sec. 27. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 114D.50, is amended by adding a
2.20	subdivision to read:
2.21	Subd. 4a. Riparian buffer payments; reporting. When clean water funds are used
2.22	to purchase riparian buffer easements, payments for the first 50 feet of riparian buffer that
2.23	are noncompliant with Minnesota Rules, part 6120.3300, may not exceed noncropped rates
2.24	as established under section 103F.515. The Board of Water and Soil Resources must include
2.25	in its biennial report on clean water fund appropriations the funding spent on easements
2.26	for riparian buffers that are not compliant with Minnesota Rules, part 6120.3300."
2.27	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

Sec. 27. 2

Amend the title accordingly

2.28